900270650 11/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
310 Global Brands, Inc.		03/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Savva's Cafe, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 South Sepulveda Boulevard	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329835	310 MOTORING
Registration Number:	3335825	310
Registration Number:	3349353	310

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2136201398 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

213.620.1780 Phone:

Email: nphillips@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 South Hope Street

43rd Floor Address Line 2:

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34AE-174598 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Miller

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0522 900270650

Signature:	/Scott R. Miller/
Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certification of Name Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0523 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "310 GLOBAL BRANDS,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"SAVVA'S CAFE, INC.", THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2012, AT

8 O'CLOCK A.M.

3636174 8320

131109669

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 11/01/2013

AUTHENT CATION: 0751258

DATE: 09-19-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005143 FRAME: 0524